
Floradale Mennonite Church, Floradale – Saturday, Nov. 23

St. Louis Church, Waterloo – Friday, Nov. 29

St. Mary Church, Kitchener – Saturday, Nov. 30

Our Lady of Lourdes Church, Waterloo – Sunday, Dec. 1

St. Anne Church, Kitchener – Thursday, Dec. 5

St. Anthony Daniel Church, Kitchener – Friday, Dec. 6

St. Francis Church, Kitchener – Sunday, Dec. 8

Basilica of Our Lady, Guelph – Wednesday, Dec. 11

Blessed Sacrament Church, Kitchener – Thursday, Dec. 12

St. Joseph Church, Fergus – Friday, Dec. 13

CAS Concert, Georgetown – Sunday, Dec. 15  (at 2pm – advance tickets required)

Holy Cross Church, Georgetown – Thursday, Dec. 19

All shows begin at 7pm. A $10 cash donation is appreciated at the door.

Visit us at www.johnbmiller.ca and facebook.com/johnbmillerandfriends
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